

## Immersion and Alps Alpine Announce a New Level of Partnership With Active Sensing™ Technology License

April 23, 2020

SAN FRANCISCO & TOKYO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 23, 2020-- Immersion Corp. (NASDAQ: IMMR), the leading developer and licensor of touch feedback technology, today announced a new license agreement with ALPS ALPINE Co., Ltd. for the use of Immersion's Active Sensing<sup>™</sup> technology in Alps Alpine's touch feedback devices. The new Active Sensing technology-enabled product solutions deliver high-quality, high-fidelity and quick-to-respond tactile effects for improved user experiences in automotive human-machine interfaces (HMIs).

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200423005215/en/

Touch feedback technology makes it safer for drivers to operate a vehicle's HMI and reduces driver distraction. As the first licensee of <a href="Active Sensing technology">Active Sensing technology</a>, Alps Alpine can provide advanced realistic touch feedback solutions to automotive HMI applications for buttons, dials, switches and textures in suspended touch displays and surfaces. With higher fidelity haptics, automakers can introduce advanced features and continue to evolve the user experience in the car.

Active Sensing technology is an advancement beyond standard haptic software technologies. It provides real-time control over actuator vibrations enabling clean, crisp and instant responses to a user's interaction. It uses a robust algorithm to react to the actuator's current state, making command decisions every sub-millisecond to produce high-fidelity haptic effects.

"We received positive feedback from our customers at CES 2020 on the product demo that combined Immersion's Active Sensing technology and Alps Alpine's actuators and advanced touch surface technologies," said Yasuo Sasao, Director, Senior Vice President, Engineering, ALPS ALPINE CO., LTD. "We're excited to grow our collaboration with Immersion and produce additional haptic solutions for the market."

"This new phase of technology collaboration and product license with Alps Alpine signifies an important milestone for Active Sensing technology," said Jared Smith, VP of Worldwide Sales at Immersion. "Active Sensing technology will take us to a new level of haptic capabilities and enable many more use cases in the market. We are proud to take this next step with Alps Alpine for the ongoing advancement of haptic technology."

This licensing agreement builds upon a long-standing collaboration between <u>Immersion and Alps Alpine</u> to jointly develop and co-market new haptic solutions.

## **About Immersion**

Immersion Corporation (NASDAQ: IMMR) is the leading innovator of touch feedback technology, also known as haptics. The company provides technology solutions for creating immersive and realistic experiences that enhance digital interactions by engaging users' sense of touch. Immersion's technology has been adopted in more than 3 billion digital devices and provides haptics in mobile, automotive, gaming, and consumer electronics products. Immersion is headquartered in San Francisco, California, with offices worldwide. Learn more at <a href="https://www.immersion.com">www.immersion.com</a>.

## About ALPS ALPINE Corp.

Alps Alpine Co., Ltd. is a leading manufacturer of electronic components and vehicle on-board information equipment. It has produced numerous industry-first and No. 1 products since its foundation in 1948. It currently has 110 bases located across 26 countries worldwide and provides approx. 40,000 products and solutions to approx. 2,000 customers worldwide. These include device products such as switches, sensors, and data communication modules, unit products such as electronic shifters for vehicles and car navigation systems for commercial use, and systems and services such as smartphone apps and digital keys that utilize blockchains.

For more information, please visit www.alpsalpine.com

(IMMR - C)

## Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" that involve risks and uncertainties, as well as assumptions that, if they never materialize or prove incorrect, could cause the results of Immersion Corporation and its consolidated subsidiaries to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements.

All statements, other than the statements of historical fact, are statements that may be deemed forward-looking statements. Immersion's actual results might differ materially from those stated or implied by such forward-looking statements due to risks and uncertainties associated with Immersion's business.

For a more detailed discussion of these factors and other factors that could cause actual results to vary materially, interested parties should review the risk factors listed in Immersion's most current Form 10-K, and Form 10-Q, both of which are on file with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. The forward-looking statements in this press release reflect Immersion's beliefs and predictions as of the date of this release. Immersion disclaims any obligation to update these forward-looking statements as a result of financial, business, or any other developments occurring after the date of this release.

Immersion and the Immersion logo are trademarks of Immersion Corporation in the United States and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200423005215/en/</u>

Immersion Linda Quach +1-408-350-8832 Iquach@immersion.com

Alps Alpine Corporate Communication/Investor Relations Section Yasuhiro Takeda Yasuhiro.takeda@alpsalpine.com

Source: Immersion Corporation